Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - CONNECTICUT

LEAID

District

900030 ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
900060 ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

900090 ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
900120 AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT

900150
900210
900240
900270
900330
900360
900390
900420
900450
900510
900540
900570
900630
900660
900690
900720
900750
900780
900810
900840
900870
900900
900930
900960
900990
901020
901050
901080
901110
901170
901200
901230
901260
901290
901320
901350
901380
901410
901440
901470
901500
901530
901560
901590
901620

BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental

Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
10,124 2,025 920.39
829,686 165,937 1,553.72
65,170 13,034 1,481.13
58,306 11,661 845.01
13,239 2,648 1,203.58
113,327 22,665 833.29
47,521 9,504 1,357.73
142,891 28,578 866.00
506,900 101,380 1,689.67
0 0 0.00
42,245 8,449 1,456.71
414,324 82,865 1,323.72
13,874,766 2,774,953 2,313.62
1,601,594 320,319 1,489.85
82,121 16,424 837.97
142,916 28,583 1,605.79
18,778 3,756 2,086.41
79,980 15,996 1,568.24
49,273 9,855 835.13
10,903 2,181 1,211.45
167,527 33,505 951.86
10,676 2,135 821.21
200,383 40,077 1,529.64
104,294 20,859 899.08
0 0 0.00
58,409 11,682 1,358.35
0 0 0.00
87,224 17,445 1,194.85
256,232 51,246 3,050.39
1,557,464 311,493 1,491.82
0 0 0.00
140,320 28,064 5,612.78
367,123 73,425 1,339.86
32,848 6,570 912.46
54,710 10,942 959.83
102,021 20,404 1,097.00
2,625,906 525,181 1,878.33
710,645 142,129 1,364.00
116,039 23,208 1,045.40
167,828 33,566 1,321.48
39,908 7,982 1,376.15
26,279 5,256 847.70
103,579 20,716 1,278.75
844,382 168,876 1,372.98
18,067 3,613 860.32
314,630 62,926 883.79
163,421 32,684 955.68
8,567 1,713 1,070.83
170,812 34,162 871.49



Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - CONNECTICUT

LEAID

901680
901710
901740
901770
901800
901860
901890
901920
901950
902010
902040
902070
902130
902160
902190
902220
902280
902310
902340
902370
902400
902490
902520
902550
902580
902640
902670
902700
902730
902760
902790
902820
902850
902880
902910
902940
902970
903000
903030
903060
903090
903120
903180
903210
903240
903270
903300
903330
903360

District

GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT
KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT

OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental

Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
53,736 10,747 977.03
468,090 93,618 849.53
227,717 45,543 1,508.06
697,533 139,507 1,493.65
142,891 28,578 821.21
1,291,925 258,385 1,717.99
0 0 0.00
20,813,354 4,162,671 2,787.75
16,424 3,285 821.21
0 0 0.00
9,033 1,807 821.21
444,481 88,896 1,447.82
51,736 10,347 876.89
133,173 26,635 1,210.66
55,068 11,014 1,449.17
133,279 26,656 2,961.75
114,148 22,830 821.21
1,705,854 341,171 1,529.91
147,429 29,486 2,019.57
21,806 4,361 1,147.69
3,485,146 697,029 1,728.74
888,170 177,634 1,492.72
786,692 157,338 1,347.07
102,651 20,530 841.40
153,421 30,684 1,119.86
976,032 195,206 1,390.36
5,555,741 1,111,148 2,107.64
88,691 17,738 821.21
97,724 19,545 835.25
0 0 0.00
14,366,801 2,873,360 2,278.64
1,595,844 319,169 1,948.53
168,997 33,799 1,011.96
313,366 62,673 1,405.23
154,979 30,996 1,076.24
0 0 0.00
93,618 18,724 874.93
16,525 3,305 1,180.38
142,069 28,414 899.17
101,963 20,393 1,960.82
2,033,457 406,691 1,576.32
1,463,696 292,739 1,836.51
118,004 23,601 1,340.95
46,809 9,362 821.21
141,604 28,321 1,402.02
345,709 69,142 1,471.10
355,322 71,064 1,996.19
152,094 30,419 1,520.94
21,329 4,266 927.34



Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - CONNECTICUT

Maximum Required
Expenditures For

Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental
LEA ID District Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
903390 PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 151,794 30,359 1,649.94
903420 PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 56,380 11,276 1,610.84
903480 PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 392,633 78,527 1,663.70
903510 REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 38,939 7,788 973.49
903600 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 36,603 7,321 1,045.80
903630 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 72,113 14,423 1,311.15
903660 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 71,445 14,289 821.21
903720 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 18,067 3,613 821.21
903750 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 32,709 6,542 934.55
903780 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 18,888 3,778 821.21
903570 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 15,603 3,121 821.21
900005 REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 47,506 9,501 896.34
903515 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 112,540 22,508 1,679.70
903520 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 69,803 13,961 930.71
903530 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 88,576 17,715 1,501.28
903535 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 100,464 20,093 2,283.27
903536 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 210,620 42,124 2,127.48
903537 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 142,891 28,578 850.54
903538 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 222,896 44,579 1,485.97
903539 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 91,118 18,224 1,138.98
903540 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 53,736 10,747 942.74
903810 RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 104,294 20,859 821.21
903840 ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 82,121 16,424 864.43
903900 SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 18,067 3,613 821.21
903930 SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 64,460 12,892 1,790.54
903960 SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 0 0.00
903990 SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 260,919 52,184 1,338.05
904020 SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 32,384 6,477 1,619.19
904050 SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 242,257 48,451 865.20
904080 SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,709 3,942 821.21
904110 SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 123,182 24,636 837.97
904140 SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 56,073 11,215 1,335.07
904170 SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 142,069 28,414 916.58
904230 SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 257,039 51,408 886.34
904260 SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 56,778 11,356 1,622.24
904290 STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 185,622 37,124 1,672.27
904320 STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,547,717 509,543 1,499.54
904350 STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 68,976 13,795 1,567.63
904380 STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 144,076 28,815 1,051.65
904440 STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 934,017 186,803 1,389.91
904470 SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 80,479 16,096 856.16
904500 THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 137,637 27,527 1,720.46
904530 THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 131,369 26,274 1,476.06
904560 TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 64,639 12,928 1,267.44
904590 TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 761,432 152,286 1,703.43
904620 TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT 188,878 37,776 899.42
904650 UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,380 876 1,094.93
904680 VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 453,438 90,688 1,416.99

904710 VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 49,367 9,873 1,451.97



Fiscal Year 2008 Title | Grants to Local Educational Agencies - CONNECTICUT

*

LEA ID District

904740 WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
904830 WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
904860 WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
904890 WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
904920 WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
904950 WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
904980 WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
905010 WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

905040 WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
905070 WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
905100 WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
905130 WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

905160 WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
905190 WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
905250 WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT
905220 WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
905280 WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
905310 WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
905370 WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
999998 Undistributed

999999 PART D SUBPART 2

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For

FY 2008 Title | And Supplemental Supplemental

Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
635,909 127,182 1,370.49
10,928,925 2,185,785 2,016.41
370,769 74,154 2,302.91
138,785 27,757 913.06
837,827 167,565 1,452.04
2,519,827 503,965 1,702.59
81,291 16,258 1,311.15
43,524 8,705 821.21
176,006 35,201 1,079.79
256,986 51,397 1,366.95
35,824 7,165 1,279.44
81,300 16,260 829.59
243,381 48,676 1,690.14
1,496,515 299,303 1,825.02
250,430 50,086 1,383.59
555,929 111,186 1,535.71
264,853 52,971 1,548.85
48,285 9,657 928.56
113,093 22,619 1,396.20
0 0 0.00
378,338 75,668 0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and generally must
reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2008 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State

to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal,

State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEAs - those

with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual

expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to

5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost

of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title |, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



